



2020:JKLHC-JMU:3231

Case no.89
Suppl List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 824/2019, IA No. 01/2019

Date of order: 24.04.2019

Nanak Chand vs. JKSRTC and anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Appearance:

For the appellant(s) : Mr. P.N.Raina Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Diksha Handoo Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Koul Advocate.

i) Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: Yes/No

ii) Whether approved for publication in press: Yes/No

Notice. Mr. Koul, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.

List on 13th May, 2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
24.04.2019
Sanjeev