



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 824/2019

Nanak Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. S. Butt, Adv.

vs

JKSRTC and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Akhoon, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2023

1. Adjourned at the request of petitioner's counsel.
2. List on 20.03.2024.
3. Registry to reflect the name of Mr. F. S. Butt, learned counsel in the cause list.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.12.2023
Rakesh