



2020:JKLHC-JMU:3231

Sr. No. 43

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 824/2019

Nanak Chand

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

V/s

J&K SRTC & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vinayak Phull, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.10.2024

Mr. Vinayak Phull, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that he has recently been engaged, therefore, requests for an adjournment.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 27.12.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
25.10.2024