



2020:JKLHC-JMU:3231

Serial No. 47

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 824/2019

Nanak Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

vs

J.K.S.R.T.C. and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.12.2024

1. None appears for the respondents. Await appearance.
2. List on 28.03.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
27.12.2024
Neha-II