



Serial No. 55
REGULAR LIST

2020:JKLHC-JMU:3231

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

SWP 824/2019

NANAK CHAND

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

Vs.

J.K.S.R.T.C.TH.ITS MANAGING DIR.AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

08.05.2026

1. Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.
2. The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
3. Await appearance.
4. List again on 31.07.2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2026

"ARIF"